Notice of Determination

Appendix D

X	Office of Planning and Resear	ch	Public Ager	ncy: City of West Sacramento				
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address:	1110 West Capitol Avenue				
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	0 1 1	West Sacramento, CA 95691				
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact:	Jason McCoy, Sup. Transp. Planner				
_			Phone:	916-617-4832				
X	County Clerk		Lead Agend	cy (if different from above):				
	County of: Yolo Address: 625 Court Street, #B	01	City of Sacramento, Commu					
	Woodland, CA 9569		Address: 300 Richards Blvd, 3rd Floor					
			Sacramento, CA 95811					
			Contact: Jesse Gothan, Supervising Engineer Phone: 916-808-6897					
			Phone: 91	10-000-0091				
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of E sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with S	ection 21108 or 21152 of the Public				
Stat	e Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Cleari	nghouse):2	2014092069				
Proj	ect Title: I Street Bridge Replace	cement Project (T15136000))					
Proj	ect Applicant: City of West Sa	cramento, Public Works Dep	partment (Resp	oonsible Agency)				
Proj	ect Location (include county)	Sacramento River, 1000ft.	north of existir	ng I Street Bridge (Yolo & Sacramento)				
Saci facil or fu Brid	tate vehicular and multi-modal tranctionally obsolete approach ran	ly obsolete vehicular crossir affic over the river, improve nps/bridges that have reach nue to be used for railroad, b	ng on the histonsafety, and rended the limit of the solution of the solutions.	ric I Street Bridge. The project will move a number of structurally deficient their design life. The existing I Street destrian crossing. Approach structures				
This	s is to advise that the City of V	Vest Sacramento		has approved the above				
])	Lead Agency or 🗵 Re	esponsible A					
described project on August 7, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)								
des	cribed project.							
 The project [☒ will ☐ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. ☒ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☒ was ☐ was not] adopted for this project. Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 								
neg	s is to certify that the final EIR ative Declaration, is available D Richards Boulevard, Third Floo	to the General Public at		ecord of project approval, or the				
Sigr	nature (Public Agency):	Blankof.	Title:	Supervising Transportation Planner				
Date	e: August 12, 2019	Mate Rece	ived for filing	at OPR: August 13, 2019				

From:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Revised 2011119

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

From:

City of Sacramento Community Development

Department Planning Division

300 Richards Boulevard, 3rd Floor

Sacramento CA 95811

X Office of Planning and Research To: 1400 10th Street, Room 222

Sacramento, CA 95814

X County Clerk County of Sacramento

Jul 0 2 2019

YOUR County

Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources

Code.

Project Title: I Street Bridge Replacement Project (T15136000)

2014092069

City of Sacramento

Tom Buford

(916) 808-7931

Principal Planner

TBuford@cityofsacramento.org

State Clearinghouse

Lead Agency

Contact Person

Telephone

Jesse Gothan, Supervising Engineer

915 I Street, 2nd Floor,

(916) 808-6897

Dept. of Public Works, City of Sacramento

Sacramento CA 95814

JGothan@cityofsacramento.org

Applicant Name

Address

Telephone

Project Location: The project is located over the Sacramento River between the cities of Sacramento and West Sacramento, approximately 1,000 feet north of the existing I Street Bridge. The total length of the project is approximately 0.42 mile (2,200 feet) along C Street and Railyards Boulevard.

County: Sacramento

Project Description: The proposed project would construct a new bridge over the Sacramento River between Sacramento and West Sacramento to replace the vehicular crossing that is provided by the existing I Street Bridge. The project would facilitate vehicular and multimodal traffic over the river in order to reduce traffic congestion, improve safety, and remove a number of structurally deficient or functionally obsolete bridges that have reached the limit of their design life. While the existing I Street Bridge over the Sacramento River would remain in place and continue to be used for railroad operations, the approach structures leading up to the bridge from both directions would be demolished.

This is to advise that the City of Sacramento, City Council has approved the above described project on June 25, 2019 and has made the following determination regarding the above described project:

- The project in its approved form will have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared and certified for this pursuant to the provisions of CEOA.
- Mitigation Measures were made a condition of the approval of the project. Sovemor's Office of Planning & Research

A Mitigation Monitoring Plan was adopted for this project.

- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations was adopted for this project.
- Findings were made pursuant to the CEQA section 15091.

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

This is to certify that the Final EIR with comments and responses and the record of project approval is available to the general public at:

City of Sacramento, Community Development Department

300 Richards Boulevard, Third Floor, Sacramento, California 95811

Principal Planner

Title

Signature (Lead Agency Contact)

Sacramento County Donna Allred, Clerk/Recorder (916) 874-6334

Receipt#: 7/2/2019 Order#: 20190103138	000405879 1:37:34 PM JLJ				
Description	Amount				
Professional Filings NOD - ELR Filed	\$3,311.00 \$3,311.00				
Total Amount Due	\$3,311.00				
Payments: Check# 0000620571	\$3,311.00				

We Appreciate Your Business Have a Nice Day! Please keep for your reference



		Print	StartOver Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT NUMB	ER:
		34 — 07022	
		STATE CLEARIN	IGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
OFF MOTOMOTONS ON DEVENSE. TYPE OF SPINT OF FARITY		20140920	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	EADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE
1	TBuford@cityofsacr	amento.org	07022019
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
Sacramento			190422
PROJECT TITLE			
I Street Bridge Replacement Project (T1513600)	0)		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EM	AIL	PHONE NUMBER
Jesse Gothan, Dept. of Public Works, City of Sacramento	JGothan@citvofsac	ramento.org	(916) 808-6897
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
915 Street, 2nd Floor	Sacramento	CA	95814
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Ag	ency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$	3,271.00 \$ _	3,271.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	\$		0.00
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di	rectly to CDFW \$	1,112.00 \$	0.00
Exempt from fee			
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)			
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	0.00
County documentary handling fee	oom or board only)	\$	40.00
Other		\$	
PAYMENT METHOD:		-	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED \$	3,311.00
SIGNATURE	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	WE AND TITLE	
X Sacra	amento County Clerk/	Recorder-Jes	sica Jensen-Deputy Clerk

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

AUG 13 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

SE SALINAS, ELERK

LUPE RAMIREZ

X Office of Planning and Research 1400 10th Street, Room 222 Sacramento, CA 95814

From: ENDORSED

City of Sacramento Community Development

Department

Planning Division

300 Richards Boulevard, 3rd Floor

JUL 0 2 2019

Sacramento CA 95811

X County Clerk

County of Sacramento Your county

Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Project Title: I Street Bridge Replacement Project (T15136000)

2014092069

City of Sacramento

Tom Buford

(916) 808-7931

State Clearinghouse

Lead Agency

Principal Planner Contact Person IBuford@cityofsacramento.org

Telephone

Jesse Gothan, Supervising Engineer Dept. of Public Works, City of Sacramento

915 I Street, 2nd Floor. Sacramento CA 95814

(916) 808-6897 JGothan@cityofsacramento.org

Applicant Name

Address

Telephone

Project Location: The project is located over the Sacramento River between the cities of Sacramento and West Sacramento, approximately 1,000 feet north of the existing I Street Bridge. The total length of the project is approximately 0.42 mile (2,200 feet) along C Street and Railyards Boulevard.

County: Sacramento

Project Description: The proposed project would construct a new bridge over the Sacramento River between Sacramento and West Sacramento to replace the vehicular crossing that is provided by the existing I Street Bridge. The project would facilitate vehicular and multimodal traffic over the river in order to reduce traffic congestion, improve safety, and remove a number of structurally deficient or functionally obsolete bridges that have reached the limit of their design life. While the existing I Street Bridge over the Sacramento River would remain in place and continue to be used for railroad operations, the approach structures leading up to the bridge from both directions would be demolished.

This is to advise that the City of Sacramento, City Council has approved the above described project on June 25, 2019 and has made the following determination regarding the above described project:

- The project in its approved form will have a significant effect on the environment.
- An Environmental Impact Report was prepared and certified for this pursuant to the provisions of CEOA.
- Mitigation Measures were made a condition of the approval of the project. Bove mode Office of Planning & Research

A Mitigation Monitoring Plan was adopted for this project.

A statement of Overriding Considerations was adopted for this project. 5.

JUL 02 2019

Findings were made pursuant to the CEQA section 15091.

STATEULEARINGHOUSE

This is to certify that the Final ETR with comments and responses and the record of project approval is available to the general public at:

City of Sacramento, Community Development Department

300 Richards Boulevard, Third Floor, Sacramento, California 95811

Signature (Lead Agency Contact)

Principal Planner



		Print	StartOver	Finalize&Email
	RECE	IPT NUMB	ER:	-
	57-	- 0702	22019 —	80
				BER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		140920		
LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY			DATE	
City of Sacramento Community Development			07022019)
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT N	UMBER
Yolo			N19-80	
PROJECT TITLE	***************************************			
I Street Bridge Replacement Project (T15136000) PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT	APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBE	
Tom Buford			(916) 808-6	6897
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY	S	TATE .	ZIP CODE	
300 Richards Boulevard 3rd Floor Sacran	nento C	A	95811	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
✓ Local Public Agency School District Other Spe	ecial District	State Ag	ency [Private Entity
CUITON ADDITIONAL E FEEC.				
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3.271.	2 00		0.00
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	\$2,354			0.00
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CD				
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDF vv 31, 112.00				
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Boa	ard only) \$850.	00 S		0.00
County documentary handling fee		.00 s		50.00
Other		S		
PAYMENT METHOD:				
☑ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RECEIVE	ED \$ _		50.00
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TI				
Lupe Ram	irez, Deputy			W

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

AUG 13 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

SOUT # 0001353904

(ULD Feronder's Chrise Jesse Belfras, Science December

Hotoss s17-0000000-00

SENE LY	
not use	\$50,00
Total ree	130 00
Abourt (edeced	250 J. N
Charge	\$3.40

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

AUG 13 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE



		Print		StartOver	Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT	NUME	BER:	
		57	070	22019 —	80
		STATE CL	EARIN	NGHOUSE NUI	MBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		2014	092	069	
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
City of Sacramento Community Developme				0702201	9
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER
Yolo				N19-80	
PROJECT TITLE		2.9.400			
I Street Bridge Replacement Project (T1513	6000)				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL		PHONE NUM	3ER
Tom Buford				(916) 808	-6897
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	-	ZIP CODE	
300 Richards Boulevard 3rd Floor	Sacramento	CA		95811	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			-		
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ St	ate Ag	gency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		20.074.00	•		0.00
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271.00			
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	00514	\$2,354.75			0.00
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment d	ue directly to CDFVV	\$1,112.00	5 _		0.00
Exempt from fee				*	
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt of	сору)				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resou	rces Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
☐ County documentary handling fee		\$50.00	\$		50.00
☐ Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:					50.00
☑ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED	\$ _	Company of the Compan	50.00
SIGNATURE	GENCY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TI	TLE		
	upe Ramirez, Der				
X	upe Namilez, Dep	July			